
Contractor:      CPhone: 
Owner: John Schillage
Site: 10092 Old Baton Rouge Highway, Hammond, LA 
70403
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 21600.00
Value: 0.00
Assessment #: 2072602

Commercial New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50320
Permit Date: 2/2/2024

Contractor:      CPhone: 9853204333
Owner: Kenneth Howe
Site: 51839 Highway 1065, Independence, LA 70443
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 4730.00
Value: 285000.00
Assessment #: 1111000

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50728
Permit Date: 2/5/2024

Contractor: CT Homes LLC     CPhone: 9859816230
Owner: Tyler Miller
Site: 23237 Hwy 1057, Kentwood, LA 70444
Subdivision: Tod & Alisa Miller mini partition
Lot: 1C

SQF: 2500.00
Value: 243500.00
Assessment #: 3947203

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50562
Permit Date: 1/30/2024

Contractor: DR Horton,Inc     CPhone: 2257266537
Owner: DR Horton,Inc
Site: 24366 Gadwall Ave, Ponchatoula, LA 70454
Subdivision: Cypress Reserve
Lot: 467

SQF: 2517.00
Value: 151020.00
Assessment #: 6560752

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50701
Permit Date: 2/5/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: DSLD Homes
Site: 44217 Marshall Rd, HAMMOND, LA 70403
Subdivision: Arlington Heights
Lot: 75

SQF: 2100.00
Value: 126000.00
Assessment #: 6561240

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50795
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: DSLD Homes
Site: 44225 Marshall Rd, HAMMOND, LA 70403
Subdivision: Arlington Heights
Lot: 74

SQF: 2443.00
Value: 146580.00
Assessment #: 6561236

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50796
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11408 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 14

SQF: 1615.00
Value: 96900.00
Assessment #: 6280684

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50799
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11416 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 13

SQF: 1845.00
Value: 110700.00
Assessment #: 6280676

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50800
Permit Date: 2/1/2024
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Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11424 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 12

SQF: 1819.00
Value: 109140.00
Assessment #: 6280668

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50801
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11432 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 11

SQF: 1615.00
Value: 96900.00
Assessment #: 6280641

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50807
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11440 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 10

SQF: 1974.00
Value: 118440.00
Assessment #: 6280633

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50810
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 2253696041
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11456 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 8

SQF: 1845.00
Value: 110700.00
Assessment #: 6280617

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50817
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: DSLD Homes     CPhone: 9853205173
Owner: Jamestown Construction
Site: 11448 Rabbit Run, HAMMOND, LA 70401
Subdivision: Rabbit Run
Lot: 9

SQF: 1896.00
Value: 113760.00
Assessment #: 6280625

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50811
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: Dynamic Group     CPhone: 2252583568
Owner: Grace Sibley
Site: 16744 E Cooper Rd, Independence, LA 70443
Subdivision: 
Lot: 4

SQF: 1050.00
Value: 135000.00
Assessment #: 767409

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50543
Permit Date: 1/30/2024

Contractor: Dynamic Group     CPhone: 2252583568
Owner: Mamie Hayes
Site: 53352 Dillon Ln, Independence, LA 70443
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 1440.00
Value: 198000.00
Assessment #: 753408

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 23-49726
Permit Date: 1/30/2024

Contractor: S & N Construction Group, LLC     CPhone: 
2057322647
Owner: S & N Construction Group, LLC
Site: 42262 S Falcon Drive Lot 53, Ponchatoula, LA 70454
Subdivision: Timber Ridge
Lot: 53

SQF: 2930.00
Value: 200000.00
Assessment #: 6259170

Residential New Construction 
Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 23-49943
Permit Date: 2/2/2024

Contractor: S & N Construction Group, LLC     CPhone: 
2057322647
Owner: S & N Construction Group, LLC
Site: 42258 S Falcon Drive Lot 54, Ponchatoula, LA 70454
Subdivision: Timber Ridge
Lot: 54

SQF: 2930.00
Value: 200000.00
Assessment #: 6259189

Residential New Construction 
Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 23-49944
Permit Date: 2/2/2024
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Contractor: SELF     CPhone: 
Owner: Blanca  Rush 
Site: 
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 200.00
Value: 1500.00
Assessment #: 2883406

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 23-49820
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: SELF     CPhone: 2252023605
Owner: Elvin  Campbell
Site: 
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 2000.00
Value: 35000.00
Assessment #: 5392004

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50677
Permit Date: 2/1/2024

Contractor: SELF     CPhone: 2257884946
Owner: Lavon  Landry 
Site: 
Subdivision: 
Lot: 

SQF: 600.00
Value: 3000.00
Assessment #: 6221769

Residential New Construction 
Non Flood Zone (Effective 
December 13th)
Permit Number: 24-50685
Permit Date: 2/2/2024
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